•	 Operating pressure up to 42 MPa.
•	 Operating temperature up to 500 °C.
•	 Material stainless steel 1.4541.
•	 Sealing component selection from different
material: Graphite, PTFE, PEEK, Viton, EPDM.
•	 Gland packing adjuster.
•	 Seat diameter 4 mm.
•	 EU Type Examination Certificate

PL  Adjustment of valve handle for sealing
KY  Degrease version for oxygen (not for Graphite)
          Example of order:  VS 100 0101 10 V1210(2x) CU(2x)
• ... Ex stock version             ° ... Marked version can be dispatched up to 10 working days
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
- 13 -
Valves VS 100, VS 110, VS 120 and Two Valve Manifolds VS 200
Type  Description
VS 200  Two-way manifold
Code  Version of inlet thread
01  Male thread M20x1.5 manometric
02  Male thread M20x1.5 with tapered seat
04  Male thread M16x1.5 with tapered seat (only for cutting ring, diameter of 8 mm)
05  Male thread M20x1.5L (left)
06  Male thread G1/2" manometric
07  Male thread 1/2"-14 NPT
08  Male thread 1/4"-18 NPT
11  Female thread 1/4"-18 NPT
12  Female thread 1/2"-14 NPT
13  Male thread M18x1.5 with tapered seat (only for cutting ring, diameter of 10 mm)
22  Double cutting ring for piping ∅∅∅∅12 mm, cap nut with silver-plated thread, material AISI 316
24  Double cutting ring for piping ∅∅∅∅14 mm, cap nut with silver-plated thread, material AISI 316
99  Other
Code  Version of outlet thread
01  Male thread M20x1.5 manometric
02  Male thread M20x1.5 with tapered seat
04  Male thread M16x1.5 with tapered seat (only for cutting ring, diameter of 8 mm)
05  Male thread M20x1.5L (left)
06  Male thread G1/2" manometric
07  Male thread 1/2"-14 NPT
08  Male thread 1/4"-18 NPT
11  Female thread 1/4"-18 NPT
12  Female thread 1/2"-14 NPT
13  Male thread M18x1.5 with tapered seat (only for cutting ring, diameter of 10 mm)
22  Double cutting ring for piping ∅∅∅∅12 mm, cap nut with silver-plated thread, material AISI 316
24  Double cutting ring for piping ∅∅∅∅14 mm, cap nut with silver-plated thread, material AISI 316
99  Other
Code  Sealing valve spindle material / application
0  O-ring / EPDM  - pmax 40 MPa, for ammoniac, for air up to 95 °C (not suitable for DEMI water!)
1  O-ring / Viton  - pmax 40 MPa, for water and DEMI water up to 100 °C, for air up to 200 °C
5  Gland / PTFE  - pmax 42 MPa, Tmax=200 °C
6  Gland / Graphite  - pmax 30 MPa, Tmax=500 °C
7  Gland / PEEK  - pmax 42 MPa, Tmax=260 °C
9  Other
Code  Sealing ball material
0  Steel 1.4125 up to 400 °C
3  Ceramic Si3N4 up to 500 °C
5  Plastic PTFE 325 up to 200 °C/15 MPa, up 50 °C/30 MPa (not for sealing valve spindle Graphite and PEEK)
9  Other
Code  Version of side thread
B01  Male thread M20x1.5 manometric